## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Costa Sunshine, LLC		102/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Costa Farms, LLC
Street Address:	22290 S.W. 162nd Ave.
City:	Goulds
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33170
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3383196	SALUD, ARMONIA Y ESTILO	
Registration Number:	3383194	HEALTH, HARMONY & STYLE	
Registration Number:	3383174	MY INDOOR STYLE	
Registration Number:	3383172	MY OUTDOOR STYLE	
Registration Number:	3218418	PATIO PERFORMER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-9600 Phone: (212) 813-1600

Email: cboehm@creativity-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Caroline G. Boehm Address Line 1: **488 MADISON AVENUE** 

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COSTA 0091-0095		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline G. Boehm		
Signature:	/CGB/		
Date:	12/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment from Costa Sunshine, LLC to CF, LLC - 11-11#page1.tif			

source=Trademark Assignment from Costa Sunshine, LLC to CF, LLC - 11-11#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0655** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Costa Sunshine, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, having an address of 22290 S.W. 162<sup>nd</sup> Ave., Goulds, FL 33170 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and the corresponding U.S. Registration Numbers (collectively, "the Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration  Number	<u>Date</u> <u>Registered</u>	Int. Class
SALUD, ARMONIA Y ESTILO	3383196	February 12, 2008	31
HEALTH, HARMONY & STYLE	3383194	February 12, 2008	31
MY INDOOR STYLE	3383174	February 12, 2008	31
MY OUTDOOR STYLE	3383172	February 12, 2008	31
PATIO PERFORMER	3218418	March 13, 2007	31

WHEREAS, Costa Farms, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 22290 S.W. 162nd Ave., Goulds, Florida 33170 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business and concerning the goods and services relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, as of February 10, 2011, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if the assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark with

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0656

the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

COSTA SUNSHINE, LLC

Ву:

Jose L. Smith, Manager

Dated: February 10, 2011

197798-1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0657